

Dear Friends of the Community,

We are writing this letter on the behalf of the players of the Dirt Dogs Softball Organization. We are a travel ball softball club based out of Hanford, California. We have been in existence since 2007 and have built a strong organization based on hard work, dedication, sportsmanship, and integrity. Central California Dirt Dogs goal is to provide the tools for each player to excel and develop into a complete softball player, both offensively and defensively. Create a student athlete with the proper mechanics and fundamentals to compete at the highest level, both academically and athletically. We will provide each girl with the opportunity to achieve her fullest potential as an athlete and to contribute to her development into a successful young adult.

The organization will actively pursue highly competitive levels of play in qualifying tournaments and college-exposure tournaments in order to promote the advancement of these players to softball teams at the college level. In our short history, we have had over 30 young ladies go on from our organization to play softball at the collegiate level under a scholarship opportunity. Being a non-profit organization we have to rely on the community for assistance. There are extensive costs with equipment, uniforms, and tournament costs to get our girls in nationally recognized "showcase" tournaments to get the girls exposure to college coaches and recruiters.

If you are interested in sponsoring the Dirt Dogs Softball program in any way, please contact one of our parents, players, coaches, or Board Members. Your generous donation is important to help us continue to grow as an organization. We thank you in advance for your time.

Sincerely,

Valdo Alcoser, Manager Central Cal Dirt Dogs 559-707-4699

Player:		
Federal	Tax ID: 83-1007749	

Division: _____